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IN RE PARAMETRIC SOUND
CORPORATION SHAREHOLDERS’
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PAMTP, LLC,

Appellant,
vs.

KENNETH F. POSTASHNER; VTB
HOLDINGS, INC.; STRIPES GROUP,
LLC; SG VTB HOLDINGS, LLC;
JUERGEN STARK; AND KENNETH
FOX,

Respondents.

IN RE PARAMETRIC SOUND
CORPORATION SHAREHOLDERS’
LITIGATION.

KENNETH F. POSTASHNER; VTB
HOLDINGS, INC.; STRIPES GROUP,
LLC; SG VTB HOLDINGS, LLC;
JUERGEN STARK; AND KENNETH
FOX,

Appellants,

VS.

PAMTP, LLC,
Respondent.

IN RE PARAMETRIC SOUND
CORPORATION SHAREHOLDERS’
LITIGATION.

Case No. 838k8tronically Filed
Feb 09 2023 04:26 PM
Elizabeth A. Brown
Clerk of Supreme Court

Case No. 84971

Case No. 85358

Docket 83598 Document 2023-04101



PAMTP, LLC,

Appellant,
Vs.

KENNETH F. POSTASHNER; VTB
HOLDINGS, INC.; STRIPES GROUP,
LLC; SG VTB HOLDINGS, LLC;
JUERGEN STARK; AND KENNETH
FOX,

Respondents.

APPEAL
From the Eighth Judicial District Court
The Honorable Susan Johnson, District Judge

STIPULATION TO EXTEND BRIEFING DEADLINE

Richard C. Gordon, Esq.
Nevada Bar No. 9036
Kelly H. Dove, Esq.
Nevada Bar No. 10569
Bradley T. Austin, Esq.
Nevada Bar No. 13064
SNELL & WILMER L.L.P.
3883 Howard Hughes Parkway, Suite 1100
Las Vegas, NV 89169
Telephone: (702) 784-5200
Facsimile: (702) 784-5252
rgordon@swlaw.com
kdove@swlaw.com
baustin@swlaw.com



Joshua D.N. Hess, Esq.
David A. Kotler, Esq.
DECHERT LLP
One Bush Street, Suite 1600
San Francisco, CA 94104
Telephone: (415) 262-4500
Facsimile: (415) 262-4555
Joshua.hess@dechert.com
David.kotler@dechert.com

Attorneys for VI'B Holdings, Inc.; Stripes Group, LLC; SG VTB
Holdings, LLC; Juergen Stark; and Kenneth Fox

J. Stephen Peek, Esq.
Nevada Bar No. 1758
Robert Cassity, Esq.
Nevada Bar No. 9779
HOLLAND & HART LLP
9555 Hillwood Drive, 2nd Floor
Las Vegas, NV 89134
Telephone: (702) 669-4600
Facsimile: (702) 669-4650
speek@hollandhart.com
bcassity@hollandhart.com

John P. Stigi III, Esq.
Alejandro Moreno, Esq.
SHEPPARD, MULLIN, RICHTER & HAMPTON LLP
1901 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 1600

Los Angeles, CA 90067
Telephone: (310) 228-3700
Facsimile: (310) 228-3917
jstigi@sheppardmullin.com

amoreno@sheppardmullin.com

Attorneys for Kenneth Potashner



IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED AND AGREED by PAMTP, LLC
(“Appellant”) and Respondents Kenneth F. Potashner, VI'B Holdings,
Inc., Stripes Group, LLC, SG VTB Holdings, LL.C, Juergen Stark, and
Kenneth Fox (collectively “Respondents” and together with Appellant,
the “Parties”), by and through their respective counsel of record, that the
deadline for Respondents to file their combined answering brief in Docket
No. 83598, answering brief in Docket No. 85358, and opening brief in
Docket No. 84971, currently set for February 21, 2023, be extended thirty

days up to and including March 23, 2023.



DATED: February 09, 2023
SNELL & WILMER L.L.P.

/s/Richard C. Gordon

Richard C. Gordon (Bar No. 9036)
Kelly H. Dove (Bar No. 10569)
Bradley T. Austin, Esq. (Bar No.
13064)

3883 Howard Hughes Pkwy., Ste.
1100

Las Vegas, NV 89169

Joshua D.N. Hess (pro hac vice)
David A. Kotler (pro hac vice)
DECHERT LLP

One Bush Street, Suite 1600
San Francisco, CA 94104

Attorneys for VI'B Holdings, Inc.;
Stripes Group, LLC; SG VTB

Holdings, LLC; Juergen Stark; and

Kenneth Fox

DATED: February 09, 2023
HOLLAND & HART LLP

/s/Robert Cassity

J. Stephen Peek (Bar No. 1758)
Robert Cassity (Bar No. 9779)
9555 Hillwood Drive, 2nd Floor
Las Vegas, NV 89134

John P. Stigi III (pro hac vice)
Alejandro Moreno (pro hac
vice)

SHEPPARD, MULLIN,
RICHTER & HAMPTON LLP
1901 Avenue of the Stars, Ste.
1600

Los Angeles, CA 90067

Attorneys for Kenneth
Potashner



DATED: February 09, 2023
McDONALD CARANO LLP

By: /s/Jeffrey A. Silvestri

Jeffrey A. Silvestri, Esq. (Bar. No. 5779)
George F. Ogilvie I1I, Esq. (Bar No. 3552)
Chelsea Latino, Esq. (Bar No. 14227)
2300 West Sahara Avenue, Suite 1200
Las Vegas, Nevada 89102
jsilvestri@mcdonaldcarano.com
gogilvie@mcdonaldcarano.com
clatino@mcdonaldcarano.com

HOLWELL SHUSTER & GOLDBERG LLP

Daniel Martin Sullivan, Esq. (Admitted Pro Hac Vice)
Scott Manning Danner, Esq. (Admitted Pro Hac Vice)
Jordan Pietzsch, Esq. (Admitted Pro Hac Vice)

425 Lexington Avenue, 14th Floor

New York, NY 10017

dsullivan@hsgllp.com

sdanner@hsgllp.com
Attorneys for PAMTP LLC




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, declare under penalty of perjury, that I am over
the age of eighteen (18) years, and I am not a party to, nor interested in,
this action. On February 9, 2023, I caused to be served a true and correct
copy of the foregoing STIPULATION TO EXTEND BRIEFING
DEADLINE upon the following by the method indicated:

] BY E-MAIL: by transmitting via e-mail the document(s)
listed above to the e-mail addresses set forth below and/or
included on the Court’s Service List for the above-referenced
case.

BY ELECTRONIC SUBMISSION: submitted to the above-
entitled Court for electronic filing and service upon the
Court’s Service List for the above-referenced case.

] BY U.S. MAIL: by placing the document(s) listed above in a
sealed envelope with postage thereon fully prepaid, in the

United States mail at Las Vegas, Nevada addressed as set
forth below:

/s/ Maricris Williams
An Employee of SNELL & WILMER L.L.P.

4892-3467-7583



